# **340.00 12048**

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ta-Sung Lee	02/25/2008
Ching-Wen Hsiao	03/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MediaTek Inc.	
Street Address:	ss: No. 1, Dusing Rd. 1, Science-Based Industrial Park	
City:	City: Hsinchu	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12048339

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 770-933-9500

Email: dan.mcclure@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & RISLEY, LL

Address Line 1: 600 GALLERIA PARKWAY, S.E.

Address Line 2: STE 1500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339-5994

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 251324-1030

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. McClure

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=00671183#page1.tif source=00671183#page2.tif source=00671183#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0016

500487462

### **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS, we, Ta-Sung LEE, res	iding at <u>8F1, No.</u>	82, Dasyue Rd., Hs	inchu
City 300, Tair	wan, R.O.C. and Ching-Wen HSIA	<b>O</b> , residing at <u>5F.,</u>	No. 8, Alley 2, Lan-	<u>e 138,</u>
Sec. 2, Sanm	in Rd., Banciao City, Taipei Cour	nty 220, Taiwan,	R.O.C. respectively.	, have
invented certai	in new and useful improvements in _	SYSTEM,	APPARATUS,	AND
METHOD FO	OR LOADING BITS INTO SUB-C	HANNELS		
for which an a	application for Letters Patent of the	United States is be	eing made, said appli	cation
having been e	executed on even date herewith, and	which may be ide	ntified in the United	States
Patent Office l	by Application No, file	ed		
existing under Rd. 1, Science Assignee is desirous of a	WHEREAS, MediaTek Inc., ("As r the laws of the Taiwan, R.O.C., and -Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiv Cutzensup or Corporate Situs Address acquiring the entire right, title and integrated any and all Letters Patent to be	I having its princip wan, R.O.C., erest in and to said	oal offices at No. 1, I	<u>Dusing</u>
assigned and the Assignee, its said provision application incoming or shall increby authorized.	NOW, THEREFORE, for and in conpaid by said Assignee, the receipt of transferred, and by these presents do successors and assigns, our entire rignal/utility application, all applications cluding all divisions, continuations or issue, therefrom including all reissue and request the Commissioner and Assignee in accordance herewith.	which is hereby ac hereby sell, assign tht, title and interes claiming priority renewals thereof, es or extensions of Patents to issue	knowledged, we have an and transfer unto the est in and to said invo- y to said provisional, and the Letters Pater of such patents, and	e sold, ne said ention, utility nt, that we do

We hereby authorize the above mentioned Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to insert in this instrument the date of execution and/or filing date and application number of said application when ascertained. We further authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired.

Upon said consideration we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute in writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's

15專利提案書電子檔(整理中)IATKI-86-453-86-453A-Assignment.doc

PATENT REEL: 020651 FRAME: 0017 enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date:_	Feb. 25, 2008	942
<i>Duto</i>		Ta-Sung LEE
Date:_		
	·	Ching-Wen HSIAO

MINGILET 2008/02/20 11:54:33

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008** 

enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Date:

Ta-Sung LEE

Date:

Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seal as dated below.

Ta-Sung LEE

Ching-wen, Hsido
Ching-Wen HSIAO

2